

1 Page 1-line 5 Delete the Harshman third reading amendment
2 (HB0107H3003/AE) to this line; after "lands;"
3 insert "specifying applicability;"
4

5 Page 6-after line 21 Delete the Harshman third reading
6 amendment (HB0107H3003/AE) to this line and
7 insert and renumber as necessary:
8

9 **"Section 4.**

10
11 (a) Nothing in this act shall be deemed to limit the
12 requirement of the board of land commissioners to manage state
13 trust lands under a total asset management policy. This act shall
14 not be deemed to mandate the board of land commissioners to sell
15 or exchange any trust asset.
16

17 (b) This act shall not be deemed to apply to the exchange or
18 sale of any parcels within the boundaries of the Grand Teton
19 National Park."
20

21 Page 7-line 1 Delete the Harshman third reading amendment
22 (HB0107H3003/AE) to this line; delete "**Section**
23 **4.**" and insert "**Section 5.**". HARSHMAN